## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

\*1817622923D\*

Doc# 1817622023 Fee \$44,00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 06/25/2018 10:34 AM PG: 1 OF 4

<u>SELLING</u>

OFFICER'S

**DEED** 

Shapiro Kreisman & Associates, LLC No. 10-042880

The grantor, Kallen Realty Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, not individually but as the Selling Officer in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 10 CH 33863 entitled Mortgage Clearing Corporation v. Robert Alahn Burns, et al., in accordance with a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale entered therein pursuant to which the following described property was sold at a public sale on January 27, 2012, upon due notice from which no redemption has been made, for good and valuable consideration, pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1509 does hereby grant, convey, and transfer the following described property to the grantee Mortgage Clearing Corporation:

### [SEE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF]

THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY 735 ILCS 5/15-1509.5 APPEARS ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to this deed by its President on this 120 day of June, 2018.

Exempt under Feal Estate Transfer Act Sec. 4 Par \_\_\_\_\_ & Cook County

Ord. 93104 Par. 1

Hina Lakhani Foreclosure Specialist KALLEN REALTY SPRVIÇEŞ, IŅ

Rν

Laurence H. Kallen, President

CCROREMEN

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

I Wishwe M. Nutro, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laurence H. Kallen, personally known to me, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of June, 2018

CHRISTINE M NUNEZ
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
June 11, 2019

Notary Public

Deed prepared by L. Kalton, K.R.S., Inc., 205 W. Randolph St., Suite 1020, Chicago, IL 60606 Mail recorded deed to Snapiro Kreisman & Associates, LLC, Shapiro Kreisman & Associates, LLC, 2121 Waukegan Road, Suite 301, Bannockburn, IL 60015 Mail tax bills to (Grantee name and aldress) Mortgage Clearing Corporation, P. O BOX 702100, Tulsa, OK 74170

This is the rider to the deed dated \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 re Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 10 CH 33863, respecting the following described property:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 AND THE NOR TH 1/2 OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 13 IN CHATHAM FIELDS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S.

Office

Commonly known as 8014 South Champlain Avenue, Chicago, IL 60619

Permanent Index No.: 20-34-212-019

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		25-Jun-2018	
REAL LOTAL TO	CHICAGO:	0.00	
	CTA:	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00 *	
ALCO DE LA COLONIA DE LA COLON			

20-34-212-019-0000 20180601698935 0-719-274-272

\*Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TA			TAX	25-Jun-2018		
_		The state of the s	COUNTY:	0.00		
		(Sec.)	ILLINOIS:	0.00		
		(0)	TOTAL:	0.00		
20-34-212-019-0000		20180601698935	0-137-116-960			

1817622023 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **Exhibit A**

Information required by 735 ILCS 15-1509.5

Name of Grantee: Mortgage Clearing Corporation

Address of Grantee: 5612 S. Lewis, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105-7107

Telephone Number (800)-727-9043

Name of Contact Person for Grantee: Michelle Prater - Mortgage Clearing Corporation

Address of Contact Person for Grantee: PO Box 702100

Tulsa, OK 74170

SOFTE COUNTY CLOTHE OFFICE Contact Person Telephone Number: (800)-727-9043

1817622023 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois p а

corporation or foreign corporation author	orized to do business or ac	quire and hold ti	tle to real estate in	Illinois, a	
partnership authorized to do business of	or acquire and hold title to r	eal estate in Illin	ois, or another enti	ty recognized	
as a person and authorized to do busin	less or acquire title to real $\epsilon$	estate under the	laws of the State o	f Illinois.	_
DATED: June   13  , 2018	· }	SIGNATURE:	1	Nawasha Jackso Foreclosure Spe	
5/1125. 00110   10   1/2012	<u> </u>	OIOIATIONE.	GRANT	OR or AGENT	Cialis
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The belo	nu eartion is to be completed by ti	ha NOTARY who will	respond the GRANTOR	planatura	
				ognaturo.	
Subscribed and s von to before	me, Name of Notary Public:		NA LAKHANI	<del></del>	
By the said (Name of Grantor). KALL	_EN REALTY SERVICE	ES, INC	AFFIX NOTARY ST	AMP BELOW	ï
On this date of: June 13	2018		_ <b>X</b> A	AKHANI AL SEAL	
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	Co		Notary Public, My Commis	State of Illinois) sion Expires 3, <b>2</b> 022	
GRANTEE SECTION	1	Name of the last o		Principal Company and British and State Company and State Company and Company and Company and Company and Comp	
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms	and verifies that the narie	of the GRANT	EE shown on the o	leed or assignment	
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trus		//			
authorized to do business or acquire ar		76	=	• '	
acquire and hold title to real estate in III			-		
acquire title to real estate under the law			7		
DATED: June   13  , 2018	3	SIGNATURE:		Nawasha Jackson Foreclosure Specialist	
	<del></del>		GRANT	EE or AGENT	•
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The belo	w section is to be completed by the	ne NOTARY who wit	nesses the GRANTEE s	ignature.	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, Name of Notary Public:	н	NA LAKHANI		
By the said (Name of Grantee): Mort	gage Clearing Corporat	tion	AFFIX NOTARY ST	AND SELOW	
	1		at Lide (1981) Name Amerika (19	**************************************	
On this date of: June 13	, 2018	A TAN		LAKHAKU	
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	)			CIAL SEAL lic, State of Illinois	
			My Comr	nission Expires i 103, 2022	
<del> </del>				ret (Albin veres dan dere reama ma o a o a unit dere roa no ca o reci a nature en real	1
Durania la Cartiera	CRIMINAL LIA			.	
	<u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2),</u> Ar e identity of a <b>GRANTE</b> E sh				

for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of SECTION 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

revised on 10.6.2015